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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Wendy Miller

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EL Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

110406
18454
91157

127
60004

2134

282282 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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ESL/EL
Civics

$1,456,025

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$450,000

$0

$0

$0
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AWD

$97,950

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

K12
Success

$48,975

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$806,000 $1,906,025 $97,950 $48,975

Short
Term
CTE

$416,285

$0
$0
$70,000
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$75,000

$0

$561,285

Workforce
Reentry

$73,500

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$73,500

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$75,000

$75,000

Totals

$2,448,735

$0
$0
$70,000
$0
$0

$0

$900,000

$0

$75,000

$75,000

$3,568,735

Fund ABE/ASE
California
Adult
. $356,000

Education
Program
CalWORKs S0
NonCredit S0
Perkins SO
LCFF SO
Fees S0
K12 Adult
Ed Jail $0
Funds
WIOAII $450,000
Contracted

. $0
Services
Strong
Workforce
Program S0
(K12 or
College)
Other
State S0
Grants

Totals

Certification

Tary Acebey
Management Assistant, AEBG
tacebey@ ccsfedu
Wendy Miller

49 San Francisco Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact
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Associate Dean of Adult Education Programs

wimiller@ ccsfedu

Approved by Wendy Miller
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