Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Wendy Miller

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	110406
ESL/El Civics	18454
AWD	91157
K12 Success	127
Short Term CTE	60004
Workforce Reentry	2134
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	282282 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$356,000	\$1,456,025	\$97,950	\$48,975	\$416,285	\$73,500	\$0	\$2,448,735
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$70,000	\$0	\$0	\$70,000
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$450,000	\$450,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$900,000
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Strong Workforce Program (K12 or College)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$75,000	\$0	\$0	\$75,000
Other State Grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$75,000	\$75,000
Totals	\$806,000	\$1,906,025	\$97,950	\$48,975	\$561,285	\$73,500	\$75,000	\$3,568,735

Certification

49 San Francisco Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Tary Acebey
Management Assistant, AEBG
tacebey@ccsf.edu

Wendy Miller

Associate Dean of Adult Education Programs

wlmiller@ccsf.edu

Approved by Wendy Miller

12/09/2021 03:26 PM PST



2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.41.1</u>